
Town/District Registered Voted % Town/District Registered Voted %

Avon 1 & 2 575 259 45.04% Mt. Morris 1, 2 & 3 819 299 36.51%
Avon 3 296 137 46.28% TOTAL 819 299 36.51%
Avon 4 286 140 48.95%
TOTAL 1,157 536 46.33% North Dansville 1 & 2 486 181 37.24%

North Dansville 3 & 4 373 121 32.44%
Caledonia 1, 2 & 3 768 277 36.07% TOTAL 859 302 35.16%

TOTAL 768 277 36.07%
Nunda 1 286 101 35.31%

Conesus 1 & 2 353 136 38.53% Nunda 2 105 31 29.52%
TOTAL 353 136 38.53% TOTAL 391 132 33.76%

Geneseo 1 562 341 60.68% Ossian 1 90 38 42.22%
Geneseo 2 & 3 1,020 545 53.43% TOTAL 90 38 42.22%

Geneseo 4 225 114 50.67%
TOTAL 1,807 1,000 55.34% Portage 1 104 29 27.88%

TOTAL 104 29 27.88%
Groveland 1 146 62 42.47%
Groveland 2 80 22 27.50% Sparta 1 219 75 34.25%

TOTAL 226 84 37.17% TOTAL 219 75 34.25%

Leicester 1 385 152 39.48% Springwater 1 291 96 32.99%
TOTAL 385 152 39.48% TOTAL 291 96 32.99%

Lima 1 & 2 672 281 41.82% West Sparta 1 156 55 35.26%
TOTAL 672 281 41.82% TOTAL 156 55 35.26%

Livonia 1 222 93 41.89% York 1 & 2 608 247 40.63%
Livonia 2 & 3 452 209 46.24% TOTAL 608 247 40.63%
Livonia 4 & 5 441 186 42.18%

TOTAL 1,115 488 43.77%

County Total 10,020 4,227 42.19%
57th Senate 4,137 1,566 37.85%
59th Senate 5,883 2,661 45.23%
133rd Assembly 10,007 4,155 41.52%

Livingston County Board of Elections
Democratic Presidential Primary Election:  April 19, 2016

Official Turnout 



Town/District Registered Voted % Town/District Registered Voted %

Avon 1 & 2 1,067 483 45.27% Mt. Morris 1, 2 & 3 873 369 42.27%
Avon 3 478 219 45.82% TOTAL 873 369 42.27%
Avon 4 469 225 47.97%
TOTAL 2,014 927 46.03% North Dansville 1 & 2 761 260 34.17%

North Dansville 3 & 4 668 226 33.83%
Caledonia 1, 2 & 3 1,277 517 40.49% TOTAL 1,429 486 34.01%

TOTAL 1,277 517 40.49%
Nunda 1 614 257 41.86%

Conesus 1 & 2 758 345 45.51% Nunda 2 225 115 51.11%
TOTAL 758 345 45.51% TOTAL 839 372 44.34%

Geneseo 1 474 212 44.73% Ossian 1 286 123 43.01%
Geneseo 2 & 3 843 363 43.06% TOTAL 286 123 43.01%

Geneseo 4 416 194 46.63%
TOTAL 1,733 769 44.37% Portage 1 245 110 44.90%

TOTAL 245 110 44.90%
Groveland 1 352 171 48.58%
Groveland 2 187 84 44.92% Sparta 1 515 231 44.85%

TOTAL 539 255 47.31% TOTAL 515 231 44.85%

Leicester 1 596 227 38.09% Springwater 1 657 288 43.84%
TOTAL 596 227 38.09% TOTAL 657 288 43.84%

Lima 1 & 2 1,115 520 46.64% West Sparta 1 375 155 41.33%
TOTAL 1,115 520 46.64% TOTAL 375 155 41.33%

Livonia 1 503 240 47.71% York 1 & 2 859 363 42.26%
Livonia 2 & 3 909 434 47.74% TOTAL 859 363 42.26%
Livonia 4 & 5 934 438 46.90%

TOTAL 2,346 1,112 47.40%

County Total 16,456 7,169 43.56%
57th Senate 7,703 3,326 43.18%
59th Senate 8,753 3,843 43.90%
133rd Assembly 16,442 7,094 43.15%

Livingston County Board of Elections
Republican Presidential Primary Election:  April 19, 2016

Official Turnout 


